Date:

LIBRARY OF VIRIGNIA, ON BEHALF OF
MID-ATLANTIC LIBRARY ALLIANCE, INC. (MALIA)

Contract Renewal/Modification

May 5, 2021

Contract: 2017-71500-01

Modification Number: 1

Renewal Number: 2

Issued By: Library of Virginia, on behalf of

Mid-Atlantic Library Alliance, Inc. (MALIA)
University of Virginia’s College at Wise
One College Avenue

Wise, VA 24293

Contractor: Ingram Library Services, LLC

One Ingram Bivd.
La Vergne, TN 37086-1986

This contract modification is replace the following sections:

VL.

General Terms and Conditions
Page 2 of Ingram Response
J.  Payment

Payment terms will honor contract terms at Net 30 days EOM:

While other vendors demand payment from invoice date, Ingram’s terms are calculated on
statement date at the end of each month. With payment due 30 days from statement date, the
customer’s payment is due an average of 45 days from invoice (30-59 days). Ingram reserves the
right to assess a late charge on all past due invoices.

For opening day collections, Ingram can store product and ship to you at an agreed upon date
under the following terms. Items will be invoiced when they are moved to storage in an Ingram
facility after receiving processing and cataloging services, and are payable within 30 days EOM.
Ownership and title of said product passes to the Library upon invoice.

Payment terms under this Contract shall be Net 30 Days, EOM. Payment is required for invoices
within these terms even when a purchase order has not been completed. Ingram does not invoice
for items until they have been shipped. While other vendors demand payment from invoice date,
Ingram’s terms are calculated on statement date at the end of each month. With payment due 30



days from statement date, the customer’s payment is due an average of 45 days from invoice (30-
59 days). Ingram reserves the right to assess a late charge on all past due invoices.

Freight: page 49 of Ingram Response:

For libraries with a minimum of $50,000 in annual expenditures with Ingram or a commitment to
meet this annual expenditure level, Orders will ship with Ingram-paid freight from your current
primary distribution center. Shipments of 15 or more units from your secondary distribution
center qualify for Ingram-paid freight. Shipments of less than 15 units from your secondary
distribution center will be charged a flat $5.00 shipping fee. This flat fee amount or qualifying unit
quantity is subject to change with notice. Items picked, packed, and shipped together count as an
individual shipment.

For libraries with less than $50,000 in annual expenditures with ingram, shipments of 15 or more
units from your primary distribution center or from your secondary distribution center will qualify
for Ingram-paid freight. Shipments of less than 15 units will be charged a flat $5.00 shipping fee.
Items picked, packed, and shipped together count as an individual shipment. This flat fee amount
or qualifying unit quantity is subject to change with notice. Shipping will be via best method, which
may include order or account consolidation, shipping schedules or other account setting
adjustments to maintain freight costs below 2% of invoice. Ingram does not currently assess any
additional fees for shipping. However, given the unpredictable impact of rising oil prices, Ingram
reserves the right to assess a fuel surcharge with notice.

This renewal Agreement is entered into pursuant to the basic Contract with the following changes:
PERIOD OF AGREEMENT: From July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 with no renewals remaining.

STATUS OF PERSONNEL: Debra Weiss, has been designated as the Contract administrator.

Except for the changes provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the basic Contract remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Contractor Library of Virginia
™
ﬁ.L K S May 7 \ - \ Oy
" y 7, 2021 N~
Signature and Date N ~ _Signature and Date
Pamela R. Smith, Vice President & General Manager Oy ) \\,S
Name and Title (Printed) Name and Title (Printed)



6/21/2021

eVA

9010 - DGS Division of Purchases and Supply Contracts

eVA Transparency Reports

Search For: [
Trouble downloading? Click here
NIGP Code/Class: | NIGP Code Lookup -
Search View All

Contract IGP| Description Contractors Authorized Contract| Starts Ends Contract Officer Contract Administrator | Current| Remaining

Number Entities Type Term Renewals
2017- Hl;:;'yals o eelon
71500-01 52580 (MALIA) - MID-ATLANTIC LIBRARY ALLIANCE INC (VC0000160496) State / Localities | Statewide | 7/1/2017 | 6/30/2022 | Danielle (Deactivated)Keeton | Danielle (Deactivated)Keeton 2 1

Cooperative Contract
Report 9010.1.1
https://logi.cgieva.com/External/rdPage.aspx?rdReport=Public. Reports.Report9010_Data&txtContractNo=2017-71500-01&ReportEntity=E194 171



Virginia Business Opportunities

Filter by

Search by keyword (PO details, supplier profile, contract details, and more)

6/21/2021

Found 1 result

[2017-71500-01 X | | contract X |

Contract
Library Materials (MALiA) - Cooperative

Contract Officer: Danielle Keeton
804.225.2948 || Danielle.keeton@dgs.virginia.gov (mailto:Danielle.keeton@dgs.virginia.gov)

Authorized Entities: Statewide

View Vendors

[Bptional Statewide Contract !

https://mvendor.cgieva.com/Vendor/public/PublicSearch

Expires:
6/30/22
Actions ~

2017-71500-01

1/2



